Raw Times
2025 RMSolo#5

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
1 Glen Outcalt M/BM 67 37.731 - -
2 Christopher Mayfield XA 140 38.011 0.280 0.280
3 Steven Clark BST 175 38.228 0.217 0.497
4 Brandon Nelson CAMC 66 38.376 0.148 0.645
5 Chris Gladu XA 40 38.563 0.187 0.832
6 Bud Smith M/FM 146 38.683 0.120 0.952
7 Jonathan Kuo X/AST 108 38.704 0.021 0.973
8 David Fauth X/DST 96 38.805 0.101 1.074
9 Suraj Pradhan BST 75 38.816 0.011 1.085

10 Micahl Keltner X/IXB 7 38.819 0.003 1.088
11 Bruce Lukens X/DST 36 38.842 0.023 1.111
12 Cassidy Coghlin XB 36 38.871 0.029 1.140
13 John Feustel X/BST 37 38.891 0.020 1.160
14 Robert Stanley CAMC 27 38.918 0.027 1.187
15 Brendan Sobers X/AST 8 38.975 0.057 1.244
16 Matthew Villescas X/IAS 99 39.282 0.307 1.551
17 Mike James X/DST 136 39.375 0.093 1.644
18 David Cahoon X/CAMC 1 39.388 0.013 1.657
19 John Bonvouloir X/FSP 156 39.459 0.071 1.728
20 James Darden FS 76 39.512 0.053 1.781
21 Aaron Botnick SST 42 39.547 0.035 1.816
22 Greg Burnett AS 9 39.589 0.042 1.858
23 Greg Paine CAMC 99 39.692 0.103 1.961
24 Fabian Castanon BST 7 39.703 0.011 1.972
25 Barry Ott CSs 98 39.877 0.174 2.146
26 Eric Jones CS 113 39.888 0.011 2.157
27 Zach Fauth X/DST 196 39.912 0.024 2.181
28 Jeffrey Tattershall X/EST 23 39.928 0.016 2.197
29 Clay Turner CAMS 90 39.939 0.011 2.208
30 Jeff Morgan CAMS 15 39.952 0.013 2.221
31 Nicholas Chimento X/DST 88 40.073 0.121 2.342
32 Mark Bibb XA 33 40.171 0.098 2.440
33 lain Mannix XB 111 40.198 0.027 2.467
34 Eric Helms XA 42 40.239 0.041 2.508
35 Chris Jenkins SSC 66 40.268 0.029 2.537
36 Keith Papulski XIXP 62 40.341 0.073 2.610
37 Dan Herrera BS 31 40.452 0.111 2.721
38 Alan Lehman XB 34 40.524 0.072 2.793
39 Ken Pike AS 88 40.544 0.020 2.813
40 Robert Schaefer AS 64 40.567 0.023 2.836
41 lzaah Delahoya BST 107 40.570 0.003 2.839
42 Rob Vitale CS 193 40.601 0.031 2.870
43 Keith Sinz SST 17 40.616 0.015 2.885
44 Ben Walker DS 21 40.630 0.014 2.899
45 Lew Thomas SS 8 40.712 0.082 2.981
46 Bob Klingler CS 99 40.802 0.090 3.071
47 Jaime Khublal Cs 93 40.844 0.042 3.113
48 Aaron Walker AST 13 40.903 0.059 3.172
49 Doug Young AS 43 40.990 0.087 3.259
50 Sam Sheehan CS 26 41.000 0.010 3.269
51 Jon Tregoning CS 13 41.087 0.087 3.356

52 Jesse Shapiro ES 27 41.149 0.062 3.418



Raw Times
2025 RMSolo#5

Pos Name
53 Jeffrey Hugo
54 Terry Brown
55 Dave Malysa
56 Matt Leicester
57 Jeannette Wicks
58 Shaun Salyards
59 Sonya Morgan
60 Mark Coleman
61 Ed Darchuk
62 Michael Bice
63 Steven Buck
64 Randy Hickman
65 Sam Blackburn
66 Dalton Gray
67 Greg Sheehan
68 Seth Lawrey
69 Brandon Short
70 Hubert Borowski
71 Mark Lourie
72 Brent Isaacs
73 Jen Mathis
74 Bryan Kelly
75 Kamen Guentchev
76 Thomas Jergeson
77 Helena Sandgaard
78 Shannon Short
79 Todd Herner
80 Aaron Phillips
81 Matthew Walsh
82 Kelly Ann Gladu
83 Glenn Fair
84 Steve Terry
85 Lian Guentchev
86 Nick Green
87 Tu Le
88 Michael Herring
89 Alexis Aragon
90 William Green
91 Marcus Short
92 Rob Ayerst
93 Jacob Hardy
94 Bev Landdeck
95 Mikaela Burtraw
96 David Woolever
97 Ken Hammack
98 David Pilger
99 Katie Rant
100 Evynne Fair
101 Nathan Gonzales
102 Gunnar Germany
103 Terek DeBoer
104 Tim Jung

Class
X/DST
CAMT
CST
ES

FS
BST
FS

AS
CAMT
CAMC
DS
AS
GST
N/CAMT
CSs
BST
CAMT
DST
GS
SSC
BS

ES
XA
CST
XA
CAMT
FS

DS
P/XP
XB

ES

BS
XA
AST
HS
XB
XB

SS
CAMC
BS
CAMS
DS
DS
CAMC
BS

ES
N/XB
ES
N/FS
N/DS
N/XB
XA

Num

67
55
33
26
17
126
44
77
12
67
53
22
20
126
53
20
97
114
51
76
126
96
14
67
120
28
70
24
136
81
176
196
17

99

71

131
88
177
17
30

26
34
181
29
130
10
98

Time
41.248
41.272
41.370
41.411
41.505
41.638
41.662
41.664
41.740
41.781
41.805
41.805
41.857
41.897
41.903
41.962
42.168
42.190
42.219
42.255
42.256
42.353
42.360
42.390
42.640
42.677
42.733
42.780
42.958
43.097
43.117
43.281
43.405
43.508
43.537
43.584
43.634
43.685
43.850
43.864
44.030
44.059
44.123
44.230
44.235
44.356
44.611
44.619
44.620
44 .850
45.057
45.145

Behind From First

0.099 3.517
0.024 3.541
0.098 3.639
0.041 3.680
0.094 3.774
0.133 3.907
0.024 3.931
0.002 3.933
0.076 4.009
0.041 4.050
0.024 4.074
0.000 4.074
0.052 4.126
0.040 4.166

0.006 4172
0.059 4.231
0.206 4.437
0.022 4.459
0.029 4.488
0.036 4.524

0.001 4.525
0.097 4.622
0.007 4.629
0.030 4.659
0.250 4.909
0.037 4.946
0.056 5.002
0.047 5.049
0.178 5.227
0.139 5.366
0.020 5.386
0.164 5.550
0.124 5.674
0.103 5.777
0.029 5.806
0.047 5.853
0.050 5.903
0.051 5.954
0.165 6.119
0.014 6.133
0.166 6.299
0.029 6.328
0.064 6.392
0.107 6.499
0.005 6.504
0.121 6.625
0.255 6.880
0.008 6.888
0.001 6.889
0.230 7.119
0.207 7.326
0.088 7.414



Raw Times
2025 RMSolo#5

Pos Name Class
105 Mathew Wilson SS
106 Chelsea Tattershall EST
107 Blake Slavin BST
108 Daniel Rosson CS
109 Stephen Kohn BS
110 Taeron Waring N/DST
111 Jason Slowik XU
112 Hannah Coleman AS
113 Colton Smith N/XB
114 Carl Germany N/DS
115 Justin Char GS
116 Kaylee Sinz GST
117 Matthew Vicek DS
118 Stefan Klaer N/GS
119 Madeline Jenkins N/SSC
120 Jessica Char GS
121 Jackie Pifer N/SSC
122 Carolyn Berta N/BS
123 Marc Eustaquio N/DS
124 Aaden Sinz N/DST
125 Rachael Burtraw N/HS
126 Sojeong Kang SS
127 Meredith Griffin CAMC
128 Matthew Griffin CAMC
129 Randal Tidwell CAMT
130 Hap Schadler CAMT
131 Brandon Clayton GST
132 Scott Yoder GST
133 Josh Yoder GST
134 Gabe Berta N/BS
135 Dustin Chisum N/CAMS
136 Ryan Loi N/CST
137 Alec Gildner N/CS
138 Anthony Stanley S/SM
139 Chris Kory SSC

140 Daniel Friend XA

Num

23
13
97

23
83
144
24
30

62
97
166
42
66
117
99
12
69

121
21
17
65
10

115
15
17

44
98
17
95
13

Time
45197
45.230
45,372
45.385
45.460
46.080
46.126
47.118
47.224
47.369
47.407
48.346
48.358
48.611
48.818
49.124
49.346
50.272
50.434
50.854
51.547
52.868

No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

Behind From First

0.052
0.033
0.142
0.013
0.075
0.620
0.046
0.992
0.106
0.145
0.038
0.939
0.012
0.253
0.207
0.306
0.222
0.926
0.162
0.420
0.693
1.321

7.466
7.499
7.641
7.654
7.729
8.349
8.395
9.387
9.493
9.638
9.676
10.615
10.627
10.880
11.087
11.393
11.615
12.541
12.703
13.123
13.816
15.137



