

Raw Times

2025 RMSolo#5

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
1	Glen Outcalt	M/BM	67	37.731	-	-
2	Christopher Mayfield	XA	140	38.011	0.280	0.280
3	Steven Clark	BST	175	38.228	0.217	0.497
4	Brandon Nelson	CAMC	66	38.376	0.148	0.645
5	Chris Gladu	XA	40	38.563	0.187	0.832
6	Bud Smith	M/FM	146	38.683	0.120	0.952
7	Jonathan Kuo	X/AST	108	38.704	0.021	0.973
8	David Fauth	X/DST	96	38.805	0.101	1.074
9	Suraj Pradhan	BST	75	38.816	0.011	1.085
10	Micahl Keltner	X/XB	7	38.819	0.003	1.088
11	Bruce Lukens	X/DST	36	38.842	0.023	1.111
12	Cassidy Coghlin	XB	36	38.871	0.029	1.140
13	John Feustel	X/BST	37	38.891	0.020	1.160
14	Robert Stanley	CAMC	27	38.918	0.027	1.187
15	Brendan Sobers	X/AST	8	38.975	0.057	1.244
16	Matthew Villescascas	X/AS	99	39.282	0.307	1.551
17	Mike James	X/DST	136	39.375	0.093	1.644
18	David Cahoon	X/CAMC	1	39.388	0.013	1.657
19	John Bonvouloir	X/FSP	156	39.459	0.071	1.728
20	James Darden	FS	76	39.512	0.053	1.781
21	Aaron Botnick	SST	42	39.547	0.035	1.816
22	Greg Burnett	AS	9	39.589	0.042	1.858
23	Greg Paine	CAMC	99	39.692	0.103	1.961
24	Fabian Castanon	BST	7	39.703	0.011	1.972
25	Barry Ott	CS	98	39.877	0.174	2.146
26	Eric Jones	CS	113	39.888	0.011	2.157
27	Zach Fauth	X/DST	196	39.912	0.024	2.181
28	Jeffrey Tattershall	X/EST	23	39.928	0.016	2.197
29	Clay Turner	CAMS	90	39.939	0.011	2.208
30	Jeff Morgan	CAMS	15	39.952	0.013	2.221
31	Nicholas Chimento	X/DST	88	40.073	0.121	2.342
32	Mark Bibb	XA	33	40.171	0.098	2.440
33	Iain Mannix	XB	111	40.198	0.027	2.467
34	Eric Helms	XA	42	40.239	0.041	2.508
35	Chris Jenkins	SSC	66	40.268	0.029	2.537
36	Keith Papulski	X/XP	62	40.341	0.073	2.610
37	Dan Herrera	BS	31	40.452	0.111	2.721
38	Alan Lehman	XB	34	40.524	0.072	2.793
39	Ken Pike	AS	88	40.544	0.020	2.813
40	Robert Schaefer	AS	64	40.567	0.023	2.836
41	Izaah Delahoya	BST	107	40.570	0.003	2.839
42	Rob Vitale	CS	193	40.601	0.031	2.870
43	Keith Sinz	SST	17	40.616	0.015	2.885
44	Ben Walker	DS	21	40.630	0.014	2.899
45	Lew Thomas	SS	8	40.712	0.082	2.981
46	Bob Klingler	CS	99	40.802	0.090	3.071
47	Jaime Khublal	CS	93	40.844	0.042	3.113
48	Aaron Walker	AST	13	40.903	0.059	3.172
49	Doug Young	AS	43	40.990	0.087	3.259
50	Sam Sheehan	CS	26	41.000	0.010	3.269
51	Jon Tregoning	CS	13	41.087	0.087	3.356
52	Jesse Shapiro	ES	27	41.149	0.062	3.418

Raw Times

2025 RMSolo#5

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
53	Jeffrey Hugo	X/DST	2	41.248	0.099	3.517
54	Terry Brown	CAMT	67	41.272	0.024	3.541
55	Dave Malysa	CST	55	41.370	0.098	3.639
56	Matt Leicester	ES	33	41.411	0.041	3.680
57	Jeannette Wicks	FS	26	41.505	0.094	3.774
58	Shaun Salyards	BST	17	41.638	0.133	3.907
59	Sonya Morgan	FS	126	41.662	0.024	3.931
60	Mark Coleman	AS	44	41.664	0.002	3.933
61	Ed Darchuk	CAMT	77	41.740	0.076	4.009
62	Michael Bice	CAMC	12	41.781	0.041	4.050
63	Steven Buck	DS	67	41.805	0.024	4.074
64	Randy Hickman	AS	53	41.805	0.000	4.074
65	Sam Blackburn	GST	22	41.857	0.052	4.126
66	Dalton Gray	N/CAMT	20	41.897	0.040	4.166
67	Greg Sheehan	CS	126	41.903	0.006	4.172
68	Seth Lawrey	BST	53	41.962	0.059	4.231
69	Brandon Short	CAMT	20	42.168	0.206	4.437
70	Hubert Borowski	DST	97	42.190	0.022	4.459
71	Mark Lourie	GS	114	42.219	0.029	4.488
72	Brent Isaacs	SSC	51	42.255	0.036	4.524
73	Jen Mathis	BS	76	42.256	0.001	4.525
74	Bryan Kelly	ES	126	42.353	0.097	4.622
75	Kamen Guentchev	XA	96	42.360	0.007	4.629
76	Thomas Jergeson	CST	14	42.390	0.030	4.659
77	Helena Sandgaard	XA	67	42.640	0.250	4.909
78	Shannon Short	CAMT	120	42.677	0.037	4.946
79	Todd Herner	FS	28	42.733	0.056	5.002
80	Aaron Phillips	DS	70	42.780	0.047	5.049
81	Matthew Walsh	P/XP	24	42.958	0.178	5.227
82	Kelly Ann Gladu	XB	136	43.097	0.139	5.366
83	Glenn Fair	ES	81	43.117	0.020	5.386
84	Steve Terry	BS	176	43.281	0.164	5.550
85	Lian Guentchev	XA	196	43.405	0.124	5.674
86	Nick Green	AST	17	43.508	0.103	5.777
87	Tu Le	HS	2	43.537	0.029	5.806
88	Michael Herring	XB	99	43.584	0.047	5.853
89	Alexis Aragon	XB	2	43.634	0.050	5.903
90	William Green	SS	71	43.685	0.051	5.954
91	Marcus Short	CAMC	5	43.850	0.165	6.119
92	Rob Ayerst	BS	131	43.864	0.014	6.133
93	Jacob Hardy	CAMS	88	44.030	0.166	6.299
94	Bev Landdeck	DS	177	44.059	0.029	6.328
95	Mikaela Burtraw	DS	17	44.123	0.064	6.392
96	David Woolever	CAMC	30	44.230	0.107	6.499
97	Ken Hammack	BS	6	44.235	0.005	6.504
98	David Pilger	ES	26	44.356	0.121	6.625
99	Katie Rant	N/XB	34	44.611	0.255	6.880
100	Evyne Fair	ES	181	44.619	0.008	6.888
101	Nathan Gonzales	N/FS	29	44.620	0.001	6.889
102	Gunnar Germany	N/DS	130	44.850	0.230	7.119
103	Terek DeBoer	N/XB	10	45.057	0.207	7.326
104	Tim Jung	XA	98	45.145	0.088	7.414

Raw Times

2025 RMSolo#5

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
105	Mathew Wilson	SS	3	45.197	0.052	7.466
106	Chelsea Tattershall	EST	23	45.230	0.033	7.499
107	Blake Slavin	BST	13	45.372	0.142	7.641
108	Daniel Rosson	CS	97	45.385	0.013	7.654
109	Stephen Kohn	BS	7	45.460	0.075	7.729
110	Taeron Waring	N/DST	23	46.080	0.620	8.349
111	Jason Slowik	XU	83	46.126	0.046	8.395
112	Hannah Coleman	AS	144	47.118	0.992	9.387
113	Colton Smith	N/XB	24	47.224	0.106	9.493
114	Carl Germany	N/DS	30	47.369	0.145	9.638
115	Justin Char	GS	1	47.407	0.038	9.676
116	Kaylee Sinz	GST	8	48.346	0.939	10.615
117	Matthew Vlcek	DS	62	48.358	0.012	10.627
118	Stefan Klaer	N/GS	97	48.611	0.253	10.880
119	Madeline Jenkins	N/SSC	166	48.818	0.207	11.087
120	Jessica Char	GS	42	49.124	0.306	11.393
121	Jackie Pifer	N/SSC	66	49.346	0.222	11.615
122	Carolyn Berta	N/BS	117	50.272	0.926	12.541
123	Marc Eustaquio	N/DS	99	50.434	0.162	12.703
124	Aaden Sinz	N/DST	12	50.854	0.420	13.123
125	Rachael Burtraw	N/HS	69	51.547	0.693	13.816
126	Sojeong Kang	SS	4	52.868	1.321	15.137
127	Meredith Griffin	CAMC	121	No Time	-	-
128	Matthew Griffin	CAMC	21	No Time	-	-
129	Randal Tidwell	CAMT	17	No Time	-	-
130	Hap Schadler	CAMT	65	No Time	-	-
131	Brandon Clayton	GST	10	No Time	-	-
132	Scott Yoder	GST	115	No Time	-	-
133	Josh Yoder	GST	15	No Time	-	-
134	Gabe Berta	N/BS	17	No Time	-	-
135	Dustin Chisum	N/CAMS	4	No Time	-	-
136	Ryan Loi	N/CST	44	No Time	-	-
137	Alec Gildner	N/CS	98	No Time	-	-
138	Anthony Stanley	S/SM	17	No Time	-	-
139	Chris Kory	SSC	95	No Time	-	-
140	Daniel Friend	XA	13	No Time	-	-